

San Joaquin County

Emergency Medical Services Agency



Mailing Address PO Box 220 French Camp, CA 95231

Benton Hall 505 W. Service Rd. French Camp, CA 95231

Phone Number

(209) 468-6818

http://www.sigov.org/department/ems

Health Care Services Complex

Memorandum

DATE: September 15, 2022

TO: All Interested Parties

FROM: Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator

SUBJ.: 45-day Public Comment Period for Proposed SJCEMSA Policy Updates

The San Joaquin County EMS Agency (SJCEMSA) is soliciting comments for new and draft revisions to the following SJCEMSA Policies:

- 1. SJCEMSA Policy No. 3204, <u>Rescue/Auto Extrication Response and Reimbursement to the Unprotected Area</u> New
 - Establishes the process and reimbursement procedures for San Joaquin County fire-rescue departments or districts to be included on a SJCEMSA maintained list of rescue/auto extrication resources to be dispatched to the Unprotected Area in San Joaquin County
- SJCEMSA Policy No. 3205, <u>Responses to EMS Incidents in the Unprotected Area</u> Revision
 - Revisions to dispatch requirements related to the Unprotected Area of San Joaquin County

The public and EMS stakeholders are invited to submit written comments on the proposed policy updates during the 45-day public comment period from September 15, 2022, to October 31, 2022. The draft policies and comment forms may be viewed on the SJCEMSA Draft Policies page. Comments on the proposed changes must be received on or before October 31, 2022, at 5 pm. Comments may be submitted online, by email to Don Miles at demiles@sigov.org, by fax at (209) 468-6725, or by mail.

Any questions regarding this memorandum may be directed to Jared Bagwell, EMS Administrator at ibagwell@sigov.org or 209-468-6818.